| | VO' | λŋ, | |
|-------------------------------------|-----|-----|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) | 2 | 5 | w |
| OMB No. 0651-001 | | • | |

RECORDATION FORM

03-28-2000

MENT OF COMMERCE

| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ ▼ PATENT | A seed using later limit talls tall tall tall tall tall tall ta | | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F | Please record 101298927 copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jernej Jelenic Gerrit Frits Drost Frans Johannes Van Moorsel Akio Ishiwatri Akihiko Tkai Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | 2. Name and address of receiving party Name: Akzo Nobel N.V. P. F. | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| ☑ Assignment □ Merger | Street Address: Velperweg 76 | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other | City: Arnhem The Netherlands State: ZIP: 6824 BM | | |
| Execution Date: 01/03/00; 01/18/00 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🕱 Yes 🗆 No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/424,496 | n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | l tached? □ Yes ໕ No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| Name: Richard P. Fennelly | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept. | ☐ Enclosed | | |
| Akzo Nobel Inc. | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Street Address: 7 Livingstone Avenue City: Dobbs Ferry State: N.Y. ZIP: 10522 | 8. Deposit account number: 01-1350 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| 7/27/2000 DHGUYEN 00000055 011350 09424496 | | | |
| FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Richard P. Fennelly Name of Person Signing | representation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of February 4, 2000 Signature Date | | |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

KAC2637P1 09/424,496

Additional receiving party:

Kayaku Akzo Corporation Kohimachi NK Building 14-2, Kojimachi 2-Chome Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo 102

> PATENT REEL: 010645 FRAME: 0736

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, hereby assigns and transfers to AKZO NOBEL N.V., Velperweg 76, 6824 BM Arnhem, The Netherlands, and KAYAKU AKZO CORPORATION, Kojimachi NK Building, 14-2, Kojimachi 2-Chome, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo 102, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: CROSS-LINKING COMPOSITIONS, is found in PCT Patent Application Serial No. PCT98/03170, filed on 20 May 1998, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

| Date: 03-01-2000 | Jernej Johnic |
|---------------------------|----------------------------|
| Date: 3/1/2000 | Jernej Jetenic |
| | Gernt Frits Drost |
| Date: 03/01/2000 | Frans Johannes Van Moorsel |
| Date: $\frac{19}{1/2vvv}$ | Akio Ishiwatari |
| Date: 18/1/2000 | Akihiko Jakai |

PATENT RECORDED: 02/09/2000 REEL: 010645 FRAME: 0737